Youth & Children's Ministry **Tri-Lakes United Methodist Church** Image Use Policy

We love to tell the story of Tri-Lakes United Methodist Church's youth and children's ministries through our websites, newsletters, and social media. We like to use pictures because as has been often said, "A picture is worth a thousand words." Yet, we also desire to respect and honor your privacy.

To that end, we have adopted the following "Image Use Policy."

- Your image may be used in any form of marketing or promotion of Tri-Lakes United Methodist Church's ministries unless you complete and sign the Image Use Opt-Out Form below.
- We will not attach a name to an image without permission.
- We will not knowingly use an image that would be embarrassing, objectionable, or hurtful to anyone in the image.
- · We will immediately remove any image upon request. If you see an image that includes you or your child and would like it removed, please contact the church office with the details, and it will be removed as soon as possible.
- If you have opted-out and change your mind, you'll need to fill out the Image Permissions and Use form to opt back in.
- If you submit images to be used by Tri-Lakes United Methodist Church you are giving the church the right to use the photos in any kind of promotion for the church. These images must also not contain any copyrighted material for which permission has not been received.

• This policy is posted to our church website, along with the Image Use Opt-Out Form. Youth & Children's Ministry Tri-Lakes United Methodist Church Image Use Opt Out Form

I do not give permission for images of the following people to be used by Tri-Lakes United Methodist Church.

List names:

Signature: _____ Date: _____